Agreements and the Aveo Agreement have been fulfilled and their completion took place on

16 December 2015. The Jiatai Consideration Shares and the Aveo Consideration Shares have

been issued in accordance with the terms of the Jiatai Agreements and the Aveo Agreement,

respectively. Listing approval for the Jiatai Consideration Shares and the Aveo Consideration

Shares were granted by the Stock Exchange on 24 November 2015.

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately upon the completion

of Jiatai Acquisitions and Aveo Acquisition, (ii) immediately upon the completion of Jiatai

Acquisitions, Aveo Acquisition and Subscription and (iii) immediately upon the completion of

Jiatai Acquisitions, Aveo Acquisition, Subscription and full exercise of the Vigor Online Call

Options:

Immediately upon the
completion of Jiatai

Acquisitions and Aveo
Acquisition

Immediately upon
the completion of

Jiatai Acquisitions,
Aveo Acquisition and

Subscription

Immediately upon the
completion of

Jiatai Acquisitions, Aveo
Acquisition, Subscription

and full exercise of
the Vigor Online

Call Options
No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Vendor I 1,149,739,208 9.21 1,149,739,208 7.94 1,149,739,208 7.94

Vendor III 110,167,125 0.88 110,167,125 0.76 110,167,125 0.76

Grantees-Others – – – – 1,160,000,000 8.01

Grantee-Lin Wan Qaing 51,970,000 0.42 51,970,000 0.36 891,970,000 6.16

Other public Shareholders 2,634,269,800 21.11 2,634,269,800 18.19 2,634,269,800 18.19

Sub-total of public Shareholders 3,946,146,133 31.62 3,946,146,133 27.25 5,946,146,133 41.06

Vendor II (Note 2) 411,412,500 3.30 411,412,500 2.84 411,412,500 2.84

Vendor IV (Note 3) 300,000,000 2.40 300,000,000 2.07 300,000,000 2.07

Subscriber or its nominee – – 2,000,000,000 13.81 2,000,000,000 13.81

Grantee-IXL Ventures L.P. (Note 4) – – – – 2,000,000,000 13.81

Vigor Online (Note 1) 7,822,514,140 62.68 7,822,514,140 54.03 3,822,514,140 26.41

Total 12,480,072,773 100.00 14,480,072,773 100.00 14,480,072,773 100.00

– 3 –

Note:

(1) As at the date of this announcement, Vigor Online has granted call options (“Vigor Online Call
Options”) to several grantees (“Grantee(s)”) over an aggregate of 4,000,000,000 Shares in the

Company held by it, representing approximately 32.05% of the total number of issued Shares of the

Company. Ms. Chong Sok Un maintains a 100% beneficial interest in Vigor Online.

(2) As a result of the completion of the Aveo Acquisition, Aveo China (Holdings) Limited (“Aveo
China”) will change to a 70% non wholly-owned subsidiary from a 30% associated company of the

Group. As such, Vendor II will become an associate of a director of Aveo China (i.e. a connected